

Town of Elrose NEWSLETTER

Box 458, Elrose, Saskatchewan, S0L 0Z0 Telephone (306) 378-2202 Fax (306) 378-2966 <u>townofelrose@sasktel.net</u>

April 2021

Summer Student Labour Position

The Town of Elrose is currently seeking to hire a full time Summer Labourer for Town maintenance, beginning as soon as May 1, 2021 through August 31, 2021.

Applicant must hold a valid class 5 license.

Please submit resumes via email: <u>townofelrose@sasktel.net</u> or fax: 306-378-2966. Only those persons selected for an interview will be contacted.

Just a reminder:

- If you have had a changes in your contact information or you no longer have a land line, please contact the Town Office to make sure we have your most up to date contact information.
- The Town Office remains at our temporarily location at the Scout Hut (113 4th Avenue West). Please use the front door when coming to visit us. All other contact information will remain the same
- Please be extra careful when driving around Town, we are now sharing our streets with many bikers and walkers.
- Please remember to always pick up after you pets!

Notice of Preparation of Assessment Roll Town of Elrose

Notice is hereby given that assessment roll of the Town of Elrose for the year 2021 has been prepared and is open to inspection in the Town of Elrose Office, from 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon and 1:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday to Friday, April 1st to June 2nd, 2021.

A bylaw pursuant to section 214 of *The Municipalities Act* has been passed and the assessment notices have been sent as required.

Any person who wishes to appeal an assessment is required to file his or her notice of appeal, accompanied by a \$100.00 appeal fee, which will be returned if the appeal is successful, with:

> The Assessor - Town of Elrose Box 458 Elrose, SK S0L 0Z0

by the 2nd day of June, 2021. Dated this 29th day of March, 2021. Cheryl Joel, Assessor

